World / Monde / Mundo
100m - All-time / Tous Temps / Todo Tiempo - 2024

TOP 300

1  GRIFFITH-JOYNER Florence USA AM 1049 0.0 59 16/07/88 29 1q1 Indianapolis (USA)
2  THOMPSON-HERAH Elaine JAM  AM 1054 09 92 21/08/21 29 1  Eugene (USA)

3 FRASER-PRYCE Shelly-Ann JAM  AM  10.60 17 86 26/08/21 35 1  Lausanne (SUT)

4  JETER Carmelita USA AM 10.64 12 79 20/09/09 30 1 Shanghai (CHN)

5  JONES Marion USA AM 10.65 A 11 75 12/09/98 23 1 Johannesburg (RSA)
6  JACKSON Shericka JAM  AM  10.65 1.0 94 07/07/23 29 1 Kingston (JAM)

7  RICHARDSON Sha'Carri USA AM 10.65 -0.2 00 21/08/23 23 1  Budapest (HUN)

8 TALOU Marie-Josée CIV AF  10.72 04 88 10/08/22 34 3 Monaco (MON)

9  ALFRED Julien LCA AM 1072 -01 01 03/08/24 23 1 Paris Saint-Denis (FRA)
10  ARRON Christine FRA EU 1073 20 73 19/08/98 25 1 Budapest (HUN)

11  OTTEY Merlene JAM  AM 1074 1.3 60 07/09/96 36 1 Milano (ITA)

12 GARDNER English USA AM 10.74 1.0 92 03/07/16 24 1  Eugene (USA)

13 STEWART Kerron JAM  AM  10.75 04 84 10/07/09 25 1 Roma (ITA)

14  ASHFORD Evelyn USA AM 10.76 1.7 57 22/08/84 27 1 Ziirich (SUI)

15  CAMPBELL-BROWN Veronica JAM  AM  10.76 11 82 31/05/11 29 1 Ostrava (CZE)

16  PRIVALOVA Irina RUS EU 1077 09 68 06/07/94 26 1rl Lausanne (SUI)

17 LALOVA Ivet BUL EU 1077 0.7 84 19/06/04 20 1 Plovdiv (BUL)

18  SEARS Jacious USA AM 10.77 16 01 13/04/24 23 1fl Gainesville (USA)
19  SOWELL Dawn USA AM 10.78 A 10 66 03/06/89 23 1  Provo (USA)

20 EDWARDS Torri USA AM 10.78 1.8 77 28/06/08 31 1s2 Eugene (USA)

21  AHOURE Murielle CIV AF  10.78 16 87 11/06/16 29 1  Montverde (USA)
22 BARTOLETTA Tianna USA AM 10.78 1.0 85 03/07/16 31 3 Eugene (USA)

23 BOWEIE Tori USA AM 10.78 10 90 03/07/16 26 3 Eugene (USA)

24 LI Xuemei CHN ASs 10.79 0.0 77 18/10/97 20 1 Shanghai (CHN)
25  MILLER Inger USA AM 10.79 -01 72 22/08/99 27 2 Sevilla (ESP)

26 OKAGBARE Blessing NGR  AF  10.79 11 88 27/07/13 25 1 London (GBR)

27 JEFFERSON Melissa USA AM 10.80 0.8 01 22/06/24 23 2 Eugene (USA)

28 GOHR Marlies GER EU 1081 1.7 58 08/06/83 25 1rl Berlin (GER)

29  SCHIPPERS Dafne NED EU 1081 -0.3 92 24/08/15 23 2 Beijing (CHN)

30 HOBBS Aleia USA AM 1081 05 96 24/06/22 26 1sfl Eugene (USA)

31 DEVERS Gail USA AM 10.82 -10 66 01/08/92 26 1  Barcelona (ESP)
32 TORRENCE Gwen USA AM 10.82 04 65 03/09/94 29 2 Paris (FRA)

33 PINTUSEVICH-BLOCK Zhanna UKR EU 10.82 -0.3 72 06/08/01 29 1 Edmonton (CAN)
34  SIMPSON Sherone JAM  AM 10.82 -0.7 84 24/06/06 22 1 Kingston (TAM)

35 AHYE Michelle-Lee TTO AM 10.82 0.9 92 24/06/17 25 1r2 Port-of-Spain (TTO)
36  TERRY Twanisha USA AM 10.82 0.6 99 30/07/22 23 1 Memphis (USA)

37 KOCH Marita GER EU 1083 17 57 08/06/83 26 2  Berlin (GER)

38 ECHOLS Sheila USA AM 1083 0.0 64 16/07/88 24 192 Indianapolis (USA)
39 CUTHBERT Juliet JAM  AM 1083 -10 64 01/08/92 28 2  Barcelona (ESP)
40 THANOU Ekaterini GRE EU 1083 -0.1 75 22/08/99 24 2s1 Sevilla (ESP)

41 BAPTISTE Kelly-Ann TTO AM 1083 1.6 86 22/06/13 27 1r2 Port-of-Spain (TTO)
42  ASHER-SMITH Dina GBR EU 1083 0.1 95 29/09/19 24 2f1 Doha (QAT)
43  DANIELS Teahna USA AM 10.83 09 97 21/08/21 24 4  Eugene (USA)
44  DAVIS Tamari USA AM 1083 0.6 03 30/07/22 19 2 Memphis (USA)
45 AJUNWA Chioma NGR  AF  10.84 13 70 11/04/92 22 1  Lagos (NGR)
46  STURRUP Chandra BAH AM 1084 1.9 71 05/07/05 34 1rl Lausanne (SUT)
47 NUNEVA Anelia BUL EU 10.85 20 62 02/09/88 26 1s1 Sofia (BUL)
48  LEE Muna USA AM 10.85 1.0 81 28/06/08 27 1  Eugene (USA)
49  PIERRE Barbara USA AM 1085 20 87 21/06/13 26 1sfl Des Moines (USA)
50 MORRISON Natasha JAM AM 10.85 0.8 92 16/09/23 31 6  Eugene (USA)

51 GLADISCH Silke GER EU 10.86 0.6 64 20/08/87 23 1 Potsdam (GER)

52  WILLIAMS Diane USA AM 1086 0.0 60 16/07/88 28 2ql1 Indianapolis (USA)
53 GAINES Chryste USA AM 10.86 1.2 70 14/09/03 33 1 Monaco (MON)
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BROWN Brittany
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TODD Jasmine
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170 DIGGS Talitha USA AM 1101 1.2 02 13/04/24 22 3fl Gainesville (USA)

171 DAVIES Thelma USA AM 1101 0.3 00 11/05/24 24 3  Gainesville (USA)
172 MAYS Jadyn USA AM 1101 01 02 12/05/24 22 1 Boulder (USA)

173 DOSSO Zaynab ITA EVU 11.01 20 99 09/06/24 25 2sf3 Roma (ITA)

174 WILLIAMS Jodean JAM  AM 1101 0.9 93 27/06/24 31 2hl Kingston (JAM)
175 JOSEPH Gémima FRA EV 11.01 13 01 29/06/24 23 1 Angers (FRA)

176  MAKARENKO Kristina RUS EV 11.01 16 97 08/07/24 27 1 Cheboksary (RUS)
177  MULLER Romy GER EV 11.02 20 58 24/05/80 22 3 Dresden (GER)

178 KONDRATYEVA Lyudmila RUS EV 11.02 -0.2 58 16/08/84 26 2  Praha (CZE)

179 JENKINS LaTasha USA AM 1102 -0.1 77 05/05/01 24 1r4 Athens, GA (USA)
180 BARBER Mikele USA AM 1102 0.8 80 24/07/07 27 1  Rio de Janeiro (BRA)
181 WILLIAMS Angela USA AM 1102 10 80 28/06/08 28 6  Eugene (USA)

182 SAILER Verena GER EU 11.02 11 85 02/08/13 28 1rl Weinheim (GER)
183 ATKINS Joanna USA AM 1102 20 89 27/06/14 25 3sfl Sacramento (USA)
184 PARKER Kiara USA AM 1102 16 96 08/06/19 23 5 Austin (USA)

185 GAITHER TyNia BAH AM 1102 13 93 24/04/21 28 2 Miami (USA)

186 MASON Symone USA AM 1102 0.7 99 24/04/21 22 3f1 Baton Rouge (USA)
187 HEMIDA Bassant EGY AF 11.02 A -04 96 07/05/22 26 2 Nairobi (KEN)

188 MOODY Samirah USA AM 1102 11 02 08/04/23 21 2fl1 Los Angeles (USA)
189 BLACKMON Kennedy USA AM 1102 10 99 27/05/23 24 1h3 Sacramento (USA)
190 HAMANN Monika GER EU 1103 20 b4 01/07/77 23 2 Dresden (GER)

191 HYCHE Holli USA AM 1103 20 71 03/06/94 23 1s1 Boise (USA)

192 DOWDIE Peta-Gaye JAM AM 1103 A -0.6 77 10/04/99 22 1rl ElPaso (USA)

193 MENSAH Philomina CAN AM 1103 A 10 75 10/08/99 24 1 Monachil (ESP)

194 NKU Mercy NGR  AF 1103 A 02 76 15/09/99 23 1 Johannesburg (RSA)
195 KARASTAMATI Maria GRE EV 11.03 15 84 16/07/05 21 1 Erfurt (GER)

196 ASUMNU Gloria USA AM 1103 1.1 85 24/05/08 23 1  Clermont (USA)
197 ZANG MILAMA Ruddy GAB AF 11.03 11 87 19/05/12 25 1 Port-of-Spain (TTO)
198 BURCHELL Remona JAM AM 1103 17 91 30/05/14 23 1r2 Jacksonville (USA)
199 SOUMARE Myriam FRA EVU 11.03 0.8 86 18/07/14 28 7  Monaco (MON)
200 ROSA Vitoria Cristina BRA AM 1103 A 03 96 06/07/18 22 1  Guadalajara (ESP)
201 GODBLESS Tima NGR  AF 11.03 05 04 25/05/24 20 2sf3 Lexington (USA)
202 HELTEN Ingeborg GER EU 1104 0.6 50 13/06/76 26 1h1 Firth (GER)

203 AUERSWALD Ingrid GER EV 11.04 1.7 57 22/08/84 27 4 Zirich (SUI)

204 BILY Laurence FRA EU 11.04 0.6 63 13/08/89 26 1 Tours (FRA)

205 ENGQUIST Ludmila RUS EV 11.04 13 64 31/05/92 28 1  Chania (GRE)

206 PASCHKE Melanie GER EU 11.04 0.6 70 30/06/95 25 1  Bremen (GER)

207 PEREPELOVA Lyubov uzB AS 1104 20 79 03/06/00 21 1h  Bishkek (KGZ)

208 JAYASINGHE Susanthika SRI AS 1104 -0.3 75 09/09/00 25 1 Yokohama (JPN)
209 BAILEY Aleen JAM AM 1104 1.7 80 23/07/04 24 1 Birmingham (GBR)
210 GEVAERT Kim BEL EU 11.04 20 78 09/07/06 28 1  Bruxelles (BEL)
211 NAIMOVA Tezzhan BUL EV 11.04 -0.3 87 01/07/07 20 1 Plovdiv (BUL)

212 BAYLARK Jada USA AM 1104 11 97 25/05/18 21 1qf2 Sacramento (USA)
213 TSIMANOUSKAYA Krystsina BLR EV 11.04 07 96 11/07/18 22 1 Minsk (BLR)

214 SMITH Jonielle JAM  AM 1104 0.6 96 21/06/19 23 4 Kingston (JAM)
215 MAMATHU Tebogo RSA AF 11.04 19 95 30/06/19 24 1fl La Chaux-de-Fonds (SUI)
216 GE Mangi CHN AS 1104 04 97 05/07/19 22 1fl Lausanne (SUI)
217 BROWN Alexis USA AM 1104 -0.8 04 01/05/24 20 1h1 Hickory (USA)

218 BEHRENDT Kerstin GER EU 1105 10 67 08/09/88 21 3 Potsdam (GER)

219 BURRELL Michelle USA AM 1105 0.0 65 24/07/90 25 3  Seattle (USA)

220 SLYUSAR Irina UKR EU 11.05 0.2 63 15/07/92 29 1 Kyiv (UKR)

221 PHILIPP Andrea GER EV 11.05 11 71 08/06/97 26 1 Dortmund (GER)
222 SAFRONNIKOVA Natalya BLR EU 11.05 1.7 73 28/06/03 30 1 Minsk (BLR)

223 BROOKS Sheri-Ann JAM  AM 1105 1.0 83 23/06/07 24 3 Kingston (JAM)
224 DOUGLAS Montell GBR EU 11.05 20 86 17/07/08 22 1rl Loughborough (GBR)
225 NEUMIARZHITSKAYA Alena BLR EV 11.05 17 80 14/08/10 30 1 Grodno (BLR)

226 CARTER Destiny USA AM 1105 20 92 29/04/17 25 2r1 Baton Rouge (USA)
227 ODIONG Edidiong Ofinome BRN AS 1105 09 97 14/05/22 25 1 Durham (USA)

athlestats all-time



228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285

JOHNSON Kortnei
DAYLE Yanique

BATTLE Anavia

de KLERK Evette
MYERS Sandra
YOUNG-STONE Dannette
TRANDENKOVA Marina
TIAN Yumei

OJOKOLO Endurance
RYEMYEN Mariya
LAWSON Lekeisha
HENRY Desiree

HAASE Rebekka

LEVY Jura

ST. FORT Khalifa
OMBISSA-DZANGUE Orlann
ANNELUS Anglerne
PETTWAY Caira
WEISSMAN Diana
THOMAS Lanae-Tava
MOORE Ashanti
BURGHER Niesha
LLOYD Joella
MEISSNER Renate
BOGOSLOVSKAYA Olga
TAPLIN Cheryl

OPARA-THOMPSON Christy **

PILLAY Geraldine
KNIGHT Bianca
FERGUSON Sheniqua
JONES-FERRETTE LaVerne
WHITE Mandy
WILLIAMS ChaRonda
HACKETT Semoy

SEYNI Aminatou

PEREZ Maria Isabel
ABRAMS Jasmine
YOUNG Amira

LINTON Ariane

TYUS Wyomia
MOREHEAD Brenda
BOLDEN Jeanette
COOMAN-FIERE Nelli
MOLOKOVA Marina
JACKSON Grace
AZARASHVILI Maya
UTONDU Beatrice
MOTHERSILLE Cydonie
WEATHERSPOON Alexis
POVKH Olesya
TOWNSEND Tiffany
SMITH Caitland

McCOY Maia

BERTRAND Leah

de la C. GARCIA Yunisleydis
KRATOCHVILOVA Jarmila
GEORGIEVA Nadezhda
PEI Fang

USA
JAM
USA
RSA
ESP
USA
RUS
CHN
NGR
UKR
USA
GBR
GER
JAM
TTO
FRA
USA
USA
ISR
USA
JAM
JAM
ANT
GER
RUS
USA
NGR
RSA
USA
BAH
Isv
USA
USA
TTO
NIG
ESP
G6UY
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
NED
RUS
JAM
GEO
NGR
CAY
USA
UKR
USA
USA
USA
TTO
CUB
CZE
BUL
CHN

AM
AM
AM
AF
EVU
AM
EVU
AS
AF
EV
AM
EV
EVU
AM
AM
EV
AM
AM
AS
AM
AM
AM
AM
EV
EVU
AM
AF
AF
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AF
EV
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
EVU
EV
AM
AS
AF
AM
AM
EV
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
EV
EVU
AS

11.05 0.9
11.05 1.9
11.05 2.0
11.06 A 10
11.06 17
11.06 11
11.06 0.8
11.06 -0.6
11.06 11
11.06 11
11.06 1.8
11.06 15
11.06 1.8
11.06 0.8
11.06 0.9
11.06 15
11.06 0.6
11.06 0.9
11.06 1.2
11.06 0.7
11.06 1.0
11.06 0.7
11.06 0.5
11.07 -0.2
11.07 2.0
11.07 1.8
11.07 14
11.07 16
11.07 0.7
11.07 0.9
11.07 13
11.07 12
11.07 2.0
11.07 10
11.07 1.9
11.07 1.6
11.07 0.4
11.07 0.7
11.07 1.2
11.08 A 12
11.08 2.0
11.08 -0.1
11.08 0.8
11.08 0.0
11.08

11.08 0.0
11.08 0.3
11.08 10
11.08 0.7
11.08 12
11.08 17
11.08 10
11.08 1.6
11.08 1.8
11.08 1.8
11.09 17
11.09 17
11.09 0.0

athlestats all-time

97
98
99
65
61
64
67
65
75
87
87
95
93
90
98
91
97
99
98
01
00
02
02
50
64
72
70
77
89
89
81
88
87
88
96
93
94
00
03
45
57
60
64
62
61
64
69
78
83
87
89
96
96
02
99
51
61
72

14/05/23
27/05/23
06/04/24
20/04/90
23/07/91
15/06/96
02/07/96
17/10/97
17/08/01
05/06/13
25/06/15
15/04/16
25/05/17
23/06/17
24/06/17
07/07/18
06/06/19
14/05/22
03/07/22
27/05/23
07/07/23
12/05/24
25/05/24
02/09/72
22/06/92
25/05/94
23/07/97
16/04/05
27/06/08
21/04/12
03/08/12
20/04/13
21/06/13
25/06/16
08/06/22
25/06/22
25/06/22
27/05/23
25/05/24
15/10/68
21/06/76
13/08/86
27/08/86
16/05/87
15/07/88
14/08/88
02/08/91
05/07/06
27/06/08
04/06/12
11/07/15
06/07/19
15/04/23
13/05/23
27/05/23
06/06/81
04/06/83
17/10/97

26
25
25
25
30
32
29
32
26
26
28
21
24
27
19
27
22
23
24
22
23
22
22
22
28
22
27
28
19
23
31
25
26
28
26
29
28
23
21
23
19
26
22
25
27
24
22
28
25
25
26
23
27
21
24
30
22
25

2f1
1h1

N OO NN R =

2sl
1r2
1r2
3h4
1r4
2h1

3r2

1sf1
2h1

Clermont (USA)
Jacksonville (USA)
Columbia (USA)
Germiston (RSA)
Vigo (ESP)

Atlanta (USA)
Sankt-Peterburg (RUS)
Shanghai (CHN)
Ziirich (SUT)

Yalta (UKR)

Eugene (USA)
Azusa (USA)
Zeulenroda (GER)
Kingston (TAM)
Port-of-Spain (TTO)
Albi (FRA)

Austin (USA)
Lubbock (USA)

La Chaux-de-Fonds (SUT)
Sacramento (USA)
Kingston (TAM)

El Paso (USA)
Lexington (USA)
Miinchen (GER)
Moskva (RUS)

Baton Rouge (USA)
Gladbeck (GER)
Durban (RSA)
Eugene (USA)
Auburn (USA)
London (GBR)
Walnut (USA)

Des Moines (USA)
Port-of-Spain (TTO)
St. Pierre (MRT)
Nerja (ESP)
Port-of-Spain (TTO)
Sacramento (USA)
Fayetteville (USA)
Cd. México (MEX)
Eugene (USA)
Ziirich (SUT)
Stuttgart (GER)
Sochi (RUS)
Kingston (TAM)

Kyiv (UKR)

Lagos (NGR)
Salamanca (ESP)
Eugene (USA)

Yalta (UKR)

Madrid (ESP)
Montverde (USA)
Gainesville (USA)
Bloomington (USA)
Fort-de-France (FRA)
Bratislava (SVK)
Sofia (BUL)
Shanghai (CHN)



286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300

ALLEN Liliana
KISLOVA Marina
MAYERS Natasha
DURST Stephanie
POLYAKOVA Yevgeniya
JOYCE Alexis

WHTLITE Cierra

TYSON Keilah
POHREBNYAK Nataliya
SAFRONOVA Olga
NUGENT Ackera
WALLACE Shockoria
RAY Shannon

CARTER Jassani
WALKER Shenese

MEX
RUS
VIN

USA
RUS
USA
USA
USA
UKR

KAZ
JAM
JAM
USA
USA
JAM

AM
EV

AM
AM
EVU

AM
AM
AM
EVU

AS
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM

11.09 A 12
11.09 -0.8
11.09 0.6
11.09 0.8
11.09 11
11.09 11
11.09 1.9
11.09 1.8
11.09 11
11.09 0.8
11.09 1.6
11.09 14
11.09 11
11.09 12
11.09 0.8

* Not recoghized that by Canadian federation (doping)

** (USA 18/03/98)

athlestats all-time

78
79
82
83
83
93
92
88
91
02
93
95
03
03

19/06/99
04/06/01
21/04/02
21/06/07
31/07/07
24/05/08
25/04/13
11/06/15
30/07/15
24/05/16
27/05/21
08/06/22
30/07/22
25/05/24
25/05/24

29
23
23
25
24
25
20
23
27
25
19
29
27
21
21

Cd. México (MEX)
Chania (GRE)
Walnut (USA)
Indianapolis (USA)
Tula (RUS)
Clermont (USA)
Lubbock (USA)
Eugene (USA)
Kirovograd (UKR)
Almaty (KAZ)
College Station (USA)
Kingston (TAM)
Memphis (USA)
Fayetteville (USA)
Lexington (USA)



